## 12/07/2006 700300876

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Josee Roy Name: Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. William F. McKay Jeffrey C. Marx Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2500 Silveus Crossing Execution Date(s) December 1, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: <u>Warsaw</u> Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_\_ Joint Research Agreement State: IN Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 46581 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes 🗹 No. 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/418,152 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Gerard P. Norton 7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Fox Rothschild LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Lawrenceville a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: NJ Zip:08648 Expiration Date \_ Phone Number:609-844-3020 b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1943</u> Fax Number: 609-896<u>-1469</u> Authorized User Name Gerard P. Norton Email Address: gnorton@foxrothschild.com 9. Signature: December 20, 2006 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Gerard P. Norton

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) at the sum of One Dollar (S1,00) and for other good and valuable consideration, me receipt of which is necepty encountedged.

## ASSIGNORIST

NIE.	we hat is		Starr	aldi.		. Sizi.	1	. Majiri			King.				-date		in Yeri	e ge	4 - 431	idile m			West.	ili.
100	7	Jos	Mar.	difference Balanton	Y. CM(0)4	egistiçai Turkin		ZV6	£ . #	urk	son.	Co	<b>7</b> €,	Mer	nchi	5.	ΤN	3.8	13	9,	ŪS.	<b>A</b>	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	,,,,,,,
. 19 C. 2003-3	Kay		3- (315	TEXTS OF STREET	Standing 1	of the second		387	Ø M	CEl	<b>114</b>	Co	¢₽,	Men	iclop	\$,	TH	38	13		US,	<b>A</b>		
740	IZ X.,		至在生	ëy∵	C.		M.S.	201	9 2	× 7	105	CO	₩.	©er	dia.	Cox	m,	TX	3.	81.	39	t t	<b>2</b>	ă

hereby selfs, assiste and transfers to

9-36-3-36-6

Warsew Orthopedic Inc. 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsew, IN 46581

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the unitie right title and interest for the United States and its termional possessions, and in all thistom countries, including all rights to plann proving an and to the invention entrate.

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING BIOMEMBRANE SEALING AGENT FOR TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY, AND METHODS OF USE

invented by ROY, et al. [INVENTOR(S)] and which is found in

- I the U.S. pelest application executed on even date herewith:
- The US patent application executed on
- Zi The LLC patent application no. 11/416,152 fled on May 3, 2006;
- The U.S. patent no sesued on

and it and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above application of any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and any relies to the examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to adoly for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to cash priority and an patents of addition, utility models, patents of importance, revelopment patents and inventor the world in respect of the inventor.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sulhorizes ASSIGNEE of its legal representative to insert in this sistryment the filling that and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or designate in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) Hereby (covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered this which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further dovernants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, he provided promptly with all pertisent facts and documents relating to self-linvention and said Letters Peterst and legisl equipments as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will all ASSIGNOR(S) and that ASSIGNOR(S) will all ASSIGNOR(S) and that ASSIGNOR(S) will be all promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without forther or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavita required render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, methiain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Paters and self-equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

48170.00020 (P25637)

REEL: 018683 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNORIS regard stationare and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradematic to assue any that as the Sand States Letters Patent reterred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, the and married in and to the state, for ASSIGNEE's isole best and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's isolated retrieves a single successors. To the full end of the term for adjust beauty Letters Patent may be granted. as sally and entirely as the same woold have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the pairs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties

Name Soy	Jose Handard	<u> </u>		Date: Z	14/6
				age of the state o	
Service me inte	dayor No is desc	_2006, personary	eppeared the al	isi samai	ncháduai, to
	The person who is described The trat height executed Section 1	index in and who the same of Maine	exercited the s rown fixe will professional	Megany is for the purp	Lunent and Oses Werein
	SCONE VIEW				
	William F	V Styrnation	<del>EMIZ</del>	Date: _4	<i>444</i>
Sear of 74 to 50 t	And the second s	A Property of the Control of the Con	CORP. The universal part of the control of the cont		Company of the compan
ار بازنان (مراجع بازنان المراجع في المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع الم	on of 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
	me and heare executed	~ <i>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</i>	y hee will		
			dia Padri di dalam danasi secti Padri di dalam dalam basi		
		1/10 min 1		Date Zea	ober 4,2005.
g night, mar de le san air fheil de de bhail an sidh e day bhir bhairtin airtig ann ag airtig an deall airtig A le Albanda (1940, 1947, a bhailt a bhaill ag a dhailt a bhailt a bhailt a bhailt a bhailt a bhailt airtig a A a mhaigh cau i ghealt a ghailt agus a bhailt ag a bhailt ag an an ag ag airtig an airtig a bhailt a bhailt a	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		A Section 1		
me known to be	day of 126 The person who is described.	ided in and wind :	executed the fo	ream parcoast	rumeet and
					# 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
				Company Compan	
				Primaria de la compania de la compa Primaria de la compania de la compa	